
ULSTER AUTOMOBILE CLUB

Car No. Driver Navigator Driver Town Car CC Class

1 Baird, Samuel Mullan, Brendan BELFAST Wolseley Hornet 1275 T1
2 Bell, Denis McMeekin, Colin BELFAST Toyota Celica GT 1588 T2
3 Williamson, Conn Eakin, Maurice CRUMLIN M G A 1600 5
4 Corry, Will Volger, Aubrey BELFAST MG Midget 1275 9
5 Dresner, Richard Mackenzie, Colin TUNBRIDGE WELLS Ford Lotus Cortina MK1 1558 7
6 Edwards, Ken Richardson, Paul HIGH WYCOMBE Rover P6 3500 3
7 Ronaldson, David Auld, Clifford DUBLIN Riley Elf 1275 2
8 Campbell, Ernest Johnston, David ENNISKILLEN Morris Mini Cooper 1275 2
9 Leng, Rupert Urquhart, Donald WALKERBURN Land Rover 2A 2286 6

10 Geoghegan, Ciaran TBA, DUNGARVAN Lancia Fulvia HF 1600 8
11 Shoosmith, Sue Walsh, Trina BIGGAR Sunbeam Rapier 1600 3
12 Donnan, Andrew Reid, Michael BALLYNAHINCH MG Midget 1340 9
14 Beattie, Michael Steenson, Trevor NEWTOWNARDS Lancia Fulvia HF 1600 8
15 Brabazon, David Harrison, Simon BRAY Triumph 2000 TC 2000 6
16 Kerr, Ronnie Cairns, Bob NEWTOWNARDS Ford Cortina GT Mk1 1500 7
17 Potts, Stephen Moore, Peter KILLINCHY MG Midget 1275 9
18 Wignall, Jayne Cave, Willy LEYBURN Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1570 9
19 Whitford, Lucy Millington, Katherine LARNE Mini Cooper S 1275 2
21 Cochrane, Noel McCollum, Patrick NEWTOWNARDS MG Midget 1380 9
22 Sheach, Tony Bradley, Terence FLEET Triumph TR4 2188 5
23 Schmidt, Jorg Hetherington, Sonya SAARBRUCKEN Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint 1300 5
24 Wignall, Paul Bent, Fred LEYBURN Porsche 911 2400 9
25 McAllister, Richard McAllister, Jo MALAHIDE Volvo 122 1800 4
26 McCulla, Paul Millington, Gavin NEWTOWNARDS TVR 3000M 3000 9
27 Neville, Pat Waldron, Eamonn GALWAY Volvo 142 1780 6
28 Fennell, Frank Savage, Kevin DUBLIN Alfa Romeo Giulia 1570 4
29 Armstrong, Philip Dooley, Rory SAGGART Volvo PV544 1800 4
30 Bolton, Robert McCulloch, Ian DUBLIN Triumph TR 4A 2200 9
31 Reynolds, Joe Dorman, Alan DUBLIN MG B GT 1800 8
33 Callanan, Tom Jackson, Michael DUBLIN Triumph TR4 2188 5
34 Ganly, Robert Bosdet, Paul DUBLIN Volvo 122 S 1800 4
35 Carnegie, Dermot TBA, KILLINEY Mini Cooper S 1380 2
36 Griffin, Stephen Woodman, Cath STRAFFAN Opel Kadett 1600 7
37 Lenehan, Frank Preston, Anthony SANDYFORD Datsun 100A 1500 6
38 Byrne, Eamonn Phelan, Paul BRAY Mini Cooper S 1275 2

Circuit of Ireland Retrospective Trial 2008 10 - 12 October
Provisional Entry List - 1/10/08



ULSTER AUTOMOBILE CLUB

Car No. Driver Navigator Driver Town Car CC Class
7 Ronaldson, David Auld, Clifford DUBLIN Riley Elf 1275 2
38 Byrne, Eamonn Phelan, Paul BRAY Mini Cooper S 1275 2
8 Campbell, Ernest Johnston, David ENNISKILLEN Morris Mini Cooper 1275 2
19 Whitford, Lucy Millington, Katherine LARNE Mini Cooper S 1275 2
35 Carnegie, Dermot TBA, KILLINEY Mini Cooper S 1380 2

6 Edwards, Ken Richardson, Paul HIGH WYCOMBE Rover P6 3500 3
11 Shoosmith, Sue Walsh, Trina BIGGAR Sunbeam Rapier 1600 3

34 Ganly, Robert Bosdet, Paul DUBLIN Volvo 122 S 1800 4
28 Fennell, Frank Savage, Kevin DUBLIN Alfa Romeo Giulia 1570 4
25 McAllister, Richard McAllister, Jo MALAHIDE Volvo 122 1800 4
29 Armstrong, Philip Dooley, Rory SAGGART Volvo PV544 1800 4

22 Sheach, Tony Bradley, Terence FLEET Triumph TR4 2188 5
23 Schmidt, Jorg Hetherington, Sonya SAARBRUCKEN Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint 1300 5
33 Callanan, Tom Jackson, Michael DUBLIN Triumph TR4 2188 5
3 Williamson, Conn Eakin, Maurice CRUMLIN M G A 1600 5

9 Leng, Rupert Urquhart, Donald WALKERBURN Land Rover 2A 2286 6
27 Neville, Pat Waldron, Eamonn GALWAY Volvo 142 1780 6
37 Lenehan, Frank Preston, Anthony SANDYFORD Datsun 100A 1500 6
15 Brabazon, David Harrison, Simon BRAY Triumph 2000 TC 2000 6

5 Dresner, Richard Mackenzie, Colin TUNBRIDGE WELLS Ford Lotus Cortina MK1 1558 7
16 Kerr, Ronnie Cairns, Bob NEWTOWNARDS Ford Cortina GT Mk1 1500 7
36 Griffin, Stephen Woodman, Cath STRAFFAN Opel Kadett 1600 7

14 Beattie, Michael Steenson, Trevor NEWTOWNARDS Lancia Fulvia HF 1600 8
10 Geoghegan, Ciaran TBA, DUNGARVAN Lancia Fulvia HF 1600 8
31 Reynolds, Joe Dorman, Alan DUBLIN MG B GT 1800 8

12 Donnan, Andrew Reid, Michael BALLYNAHINCH MG Midget 1340 9
24 Wignall, Paul Bent, Fred LEYBURN Porsche 911 2400 9
18 Wignall, Jayne Cave, Willy LEYBURN Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1570 9
30 Bolton, Robert McCulloch, Ian DUBLIN Triumph TR 4A 2200 9
26 McCulla, Paul Millington, Gavin NEWTOWNARDS TVR 3000M 3000 9
17 Potts, Stephen Moore, Peter KILLINCHY MG Midget 1275 9
4 Corry, Will Volger, Aubrey BELFAST MG Midget 1275 9
21 Cochrane, Noel McCollum, Patrick NEWTOWNARDS MG Midget 1380 9

1 Baird, Samuel Mullan, Brendan BELFAST Wolseley Hornet 1275 T1
2 Bell, Denis McMeekin, Colin BELFAST Toyota Celica GT 1588 T2
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